PATENT

REEL: 017526 FRAME: 0921

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): O'BRIEN, Terence W. SCHMALBACH, Richard BLESSING, John MURRAY, Jeffrey Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HARRIS CORPORATION Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 1025 WEST NASA BOULEVARD
1. 3/22/06 3. 3/21/06 2. 3/21/06 4. 3/22/06	City: MELBOURNE_State: FL_Zip: 32919
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/387991	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name:SACCO & ASSOCIATES, P.A.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:3801 PGA Boulevard P.O. Box 30999 City:_ <u>Palm Bch Garden State:_FL</u> Zip;_33420-0999	8. Deposit account number: 08-0870
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. <u>Robert J. Sacco</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:</u>	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

700260050

Docket No. 7162-0144 RF-270

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Terence W. O'Brien</u> of Webster, NY, <u>Richard Schmalbach</u> of Timonium, MD, <u>John Blessing</u> of Eldersburg, MD and <u>Jeffrey Murray</u> of Penfield, NY, all citizens of the United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), are the inventors of certain invention or improvements in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>11/387,991</u> filed on <u>March 23, 2006</u> entitled <u>Computer Architecture for an Electronic Device Providing Single-</u> Level Secure Access to Multi-Level Secure File System, and

WHEREAS, <u>HARRIS CORPORATION</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>1025 West NASA Boulevard</u>, <u>Melbourne</u>, Florida <u>32919</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements and in and to said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interests are concerned, to the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNORS also hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, their foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in their own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

The ASSIGNORS also hereby agree, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 017526 FRAME: 0922

1 of 3

5616262681

Docket No. 7162-0144 RF-270

JEAN M. BLYTHE NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York Wayne County

My Commission Expires September 14, ______

The ASSIGNORS also hereby grant Robert J. Sacco, Reg. No. 35,667; Carlos E. Amorin, Reg. No. 48,379; Carol E . Thorstad Forsyth, Reg. No. 56,455 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Terence W. O'Brien

STATE OF New YONK COUNTY OF Monte

Before me on this _______ day of Marc , <u>2006</u>, came <u>Terence W. O'Brien</u>, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed.

Personally known Produced Identification

Notary Signature Print, type or stamp name of notary (Seal)

Identification: NY State Druws Ward

3/2-106 Date

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Harch Before me on this 21.0 t _day of _/ -2006_, came Richard Schmalbach, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed.

Personally known Produced identification

Identification:

Notary Signature Print, type or stamp name of notary (Seal)

VICKI NEUMANN NOTARY PUBLIC HOWARD COUNTY - MARYLAND COMM. EXP, 03-01-2009

{00009576;}

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017526 FRAME: 0923

Docket No. 7162-0144 RF-270 <u>でん</u> Date lõhn Blessina STATE O COUNTY OF AACK, 2006, came John Blessing, to me known Before me on this \swarrow /<u>,Q_ (</u>day of <u>)</u> to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed. Personally known Produced identification Votary Signature Print, type or stamp name of notary (Seal) Identification: VICKI NEUMANN NOTARY PUBLIC HOWARD COUNTY - MARYLAND Сомм. Ехр. 03-01-2009 Jeffrev Múri STATE OF New York COUNTY OF MONOR Before me on this 22 nd day of March , <u>2006 ,</u> came <u>Jeffrey Murray</u>, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed. Personally known Produced identification Notáry/Signature Print, type or stamp name of notary Identification: 145DX www. Luess (Seal) JEAN M. BLYTHE NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York Wayne County My Commission Expires September 14, 2024

{00009576;}

PATENT REEL: 017526 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 04/24/2006